114
Call 800-444-7644
For Information and AssistanceDATAFORTH
A  B u r r - B r o w n  C o m p a n y
®
SCM7B34/34N
Isolated Linearized 2- Or 3-Wire RTD Input Modules
FEATURES

Call 800-444-7644
For Information and Assistance
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL INPUT RANGE ACCURACY2 NONCONFORMITY3
TYPICAL MAX TYPICAL MAX
100Ω Pt **
SCM7B34-01    -100°C to +100°C (-148°F to +212°F) ±0.075% (0.15˚C) ±0.15% (0.30˚C) ±0.025% (0.05˚C) ±0.05% (0.10˚C)
SCM7B34-02        0°C to +100°C (+32°F to +212°F) ±0.10% (0.10˚C) ±0.2% (0.20˚C) ±0.025% (0.025˚C) ±0.05% (0.05˚C)
SCM7B34-03        0°C to +200°C (+32°F to +392°F) ±0.075% (0.15˚C) ±0.15% (0.30˚C) ±0.025% (0.05˚C) ±0.05% (0.10˚C)
SCM7B34-04        0°C to +600°C (+32°F to +1112°F) ±0.05% (0.30˚C) ±0.1% (0.60˚C) ±0.025% (0.15˚C) ±0.05% (0.30˚C)
SCM7B34-05     -50°C to +350°C (-58°F to +662°F) ±0.05% (0.20˚C) ±0.1% (0.40˚C) ±0.025% (0.1˚C) ±0.05% (0.20˚C)
120Ω Ni **
SCM7B34N-01      0°C to +300°C (+32°F to +572°F) ±0.15% (0.45˚C) ±0.3% (0.90˚C) ±0.06% (0.18˚C) ±0.12% (0.36˚C)
SCM7B34N-02      0°C to +200°C (+32°F to +392°F) ±0.15% (0.30˚C) ±0.3% (0.60˚C) ±0.07% (0.14˚C) ±0.14% (0.28˚C)
Module SCM7B34 SCM7B34N
Input
Signal Range 100Ω Pt RTD 120Ω Ni RTD
(See Ordering Information below) *
Protection
    Continous 120Vrms max *
    Transient ANSI/IEEE C37.90.1-1989 *
Output
Signal Range1 ◆ ◆
Effective Available Power1 40mW *
Resistance <1Ω *
Protection Continuous Short-to-Ground *
Voltage/Current Limit ±12V, ±14mA *
CMV (Input-to-Output)
Continuous 1500Vrms *
Transient ANSI/IEEE C37.90.1-1989 *
CMRR (50 or 60Hz) 160dB *
Accuracy2 (See Ordering Information below) *
Nonconformity3 (See Ordering Information below) *
Stability (-40C to +85°C)
Gain ±60ppm/°C *
Input Offset ±1µV/°C *
Zero Suppression ±0.002%(RZ/RSPAN)4/°C *
Output Offset ±0.002% Span/°C *
Noise
Peak @ 5MHz B/W 500µV *
RMS @ 10Hz to 100kHz B/W 250µV *
Peak @ 0.1Hz to 10Hz B/W 1µV *
Lead Resistance Effect ±0.02°C/Ω max *
Sensor Excitation Current5 ≈250µA *
Frequency and Time Response
Bandwidth, -3dB 3Hz *
NMR (50/60Hz) 80/85dB *
Step Response, 90% Span 250ms *
Supply Voltage 14 to 35VDC *
Current1 12mA *
Sensitivity ±0.0001%/%VS *
Mechanical Dimensions(H)(W)(D) 2.13" x 1.705" x 0.605" max *
54.1mm x 43.3mm x 15.4mm max *
Environmental
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C *
Storage Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C *
Relative Humidity 0 to 90% noncondensing *
Emmissions EN50081-1, ISM Group 1, Class A (Radiated, Conducted) *
Immunity EN50082-1, ISM Group 1, Class A (ESD, RF, EFT) *
SPECIFICATIONS Typical at 25°C and +24VDC
◆OUTPUT RANGES AVAILABLE
OUTPUT RANGE PART NUMBER MODIFIER  EXAMPLE
+1 to +5V (none) SCM7B34-01
  0 to +5V A SCM7B34-01A
  0 to +10V D SCM7B34-01D
NOTES
*Specification same as preceding model.
1 Output Range and Supply Current specifications are based on minimum output
load resistance. Minimum output load resistance is calculated by VOUT